RESOLUTION NO. 1988-175

A RESOLUTION TO INCREASE THE SALARY RANGE FOR THE POSITION OF SUPERVISOR OF DESIGN WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees wishes to assure the efficient and orderly operation of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees on April 19, 1988 adopted Resolution No. 1988-92 establishing the position of Supervisor of Design, Grade H, within the Construction Management and Engineering Department; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined that it would be in the best interest of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority to increase the salary range authorized for the position of Supervisor of Design.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the salary range for the position of Supervisor of Design is established at: \$36,400 to \$56,000.

Adopted: September 27 , 1988

President

Attest:

Assistant Secretary Treasurer